

# 391317 - MIX, PUDDING VANILLA

No trans-fat, reduced calorie, low-fat, no salt added, gluten-free.



## MARKETING



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS



Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
520143	391317	10073347502923	12/16 ounce

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
CALORIE CONTROL	Bernard Food Industries Inc	Dessert Sauces/Toppings/Fillings (Shelf Stable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
13 LBR	12 LBR	No	United States	Undeclared	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
16.25 INH	12.25 INH	5.25 INH	0.60479 FTQ	7x7	365 Days	40 FAH / 80 FAH

## ALLERGENS



C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - N
- Soy - N
- Wheat - N
- Sesame - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree Nuts - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - N

## SERVING SUGGESTIONS



See package for suggestions.

## HANDLING SUGGESTIONS



Pouch, Store Dry at Room Temperature

## PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS



Add contents of pouch to 3 quarts cold water in mixing bowl. Mix at low speed with paddle type mixing arm just until powder is wet. Scrape bowl and beater thoroughly. Continue beating at medium speed for 10 minutes. Pour into serving dishes.

## MORE INFORMATION



E-mail : Email: [bernardfoods@bernardfoods.com](mailto:bernardfoods@bernardfoods.com)  
Call 800-323-3663

# Nutrition Facts

318 Servings per container

**Serving Size** 1/2 cup

**Amount Per Serving**  
**Calories** **70**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 2.5 g **3%**

Saturated Fat 1 g **5%**

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol** 0 mg **0%**

**Sodium** 170 mg **7%**

**Total Carbohydrates** 9 g **4%**

Dietary Fiber 1 g **1%**

Total Sugars 5 g

Includes Added Sugars %

**Protein** 3 g

Vitamin D %

Calcium 150 mg 12%

Iron 0 mg 0%

Potassium %

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS



Whey Protein Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Shortening Powder (Palm Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Monoglycerides, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Sodium Alginate, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Sunflower Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides, Nonfat Milk Solids, Modified Corn Starch), Artificial Flavor, Titanium Dioxide (Color), Natural Flavor, Acesulfame Potassium, Sucralose, Yellow #5 and #6. \*\* Contains Milk

**391317 - MIX, PUDDING VANILLA**

No trans-fat, reduced calorie, low-fat, no salt added, gluten-free.

**NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS**

<b>Calories</b>	70
<b>Protein</b>	3 g
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	9 g
<b>Sugars</b>	5 g
<b>Dietary Fiber</b>	1 g
<b>Lactose</b>	
<b>Sucrose</b>	
<b>Vitamin A (IU)</b>	0 0 iu
<b>Vitamin A (RE)</b>	0
<b>Vitamin C</b>	0 mg
<b>Magnesium</b>	
<b>Monosodium</b>	

<b>Total Fat</b>	2.5 g
<b>Trans Fat</b>	0 g
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	1 g
<b>Added Sugars</b>	
<b>Polyunsaturated Fat</b>	
<b>Monounsaturated Fat</b>	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 mg
<b>Vitamin D</b>	
<b>Vitamin E</b>	
<b>Folate</b>	
<b>Vitamin B-6</b>	
<b>Sulphites</b>	

<b>Sodium</b>	170 mg
<b>Calcium</b>	150 mg
<b>Iron</b>	0 mg
<b>Potassium</b>	
<b>Zinc</b>	
<b>Phosphorus</b>	
<b>Thiamin</b>	
<b>Niacin</b>	
<b>Riboflavin</b>	
<b>Vitamin B-12</b>	
<b>Nitrates</b>	

**NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS**